
Net Sales Millions of yen

Year
Net Income Attributable to Hitachi, Ltd. Millions of yen

Year

Capital Investment Millions of yen

Year
Overseas Sales Millions of yen

Year

2012
9,665,883

2012

649,234

2012
347,179

2012

4,131,421

2011
9,315,807

2011

556,873

2011
238,869

2011

4,046,548

Years ended March 31, 2011 and 2012

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (consolidated)

TRADEMARKS

• Other company and product names in this booklet may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

name explanat ion page

Twitter

Hadoop

ZigBee

Intel Xeon

Hyper-V

VMware

80 PLUS

Windows

Active Directory

VMware vCenter

ECALGA

GeoPDF

Android

Linux

PCI Express

FLET’S

PCI

Intel Core

Celeron

NISSAN LEAF

Java

OpenGL

Since its first publication in 1952, Hitachi Review has been introducing the world to Hitachi technology 

from a diverse range of fields. Starting from Vol. 47, No. 2 (April 1998), the publication changed to a 

web-based format for the full magazine. The articles are written by specialists in each field and you can find 

articles of interest by using the search function or by browsing the Archive and Sector pages.

Around July of each year, a special issue of Hitachi Review called Hitachi Technology is published which is 

also available in a print edition. Each edition of the magazine contains articles on many different Hitachi 

technologies.

HITACHI REVIEW

http://www.hitachi.com/rev/

INFORMATION

Twitter is a product name, trademark or registered trademark of Twitter, Inc.
Hadoop is a trademark of the Apache Software Foundation.
ZigBee is a registered trademark of the ZigBee Alliance.
Intel and Xeon are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries.
Hyper-V is either a registered trademark or trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.
VMware is a registered trademark or trademark of VMware, Inc. in the United States and/or other jurisdictions.
80 PLUS is a product name, trademark or registered trademark of Ecos Consulting Inc.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and other countries.
Active Directory is either a registered trademark or trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.
VMware vCenter is a trademark of VMware, Inc. in the United States and/or other jurisdictions.
ECALGA is either a registered trademark or trademark of Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association, EC Center.
GeoPDF is a registered trademark of TerraGo Technologies, Inc.
Android is a trademark of Google Inc.
Linux is the registered trademark of Linus Torvalds in the United States and other countries.
PCI Express is a registered trademark and/or service mark of PCI-SIG.
FLET’S is a registered trademark of Nippon Telegraph and Telephone East Corporation and Nippon Telegraph and Telephone West Corporation.
PCI  is a trademark of PCI-SIG.
Intel and Intel Core are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries.
Celeron is a trademark of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries.
NISSAN LEAF is a trademark of NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 
Java is a registered trademarks of Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
OpenGL is a registered trademark of Silicon Graphics, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries worldwide.

9

11

12

15

15

15

15

17

17

17

19

23

24

24

27

46

48

48

48

67

69

69

ISSN 0018-277X

HITACHI TECHNOLOGY is published annually by Hitachi, Ltd. as a special issue of the web magazine HITACHI REVIEW.
Visit our site at http://www.hitachi.com/rev/
Address correspondence to: The Editor, HITACHI REVIEW, Advertising Dept., Corporate Brand & Communications Div., Hitachi, Ltd.
Shin-Otemachi Building, 2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0004 Japan
Editor-in-Chief: Keiichi Ando
©2012 Hitachi, Ltd.
Date of Issue: August, 2012
Printed in Japan by Hitachi Intermedix Co., Ltd.

XX-E338

91
HITACHI TECHNOLOGY 2012-2013


	CONTENTS/President's Message
	Report "Building Livable Cities―Emerging Worldwide Concept of Smart Cities―"
	Information & Telecommunication Systems
	Power Systems
	Social Infrastructure & Industrial Systems
	Medical & Electronic Equipment
	Components & Materials
	Home Electronics
	Research & Development
	Information/Financial Highlights/Trademarks



