INFORMATION

HITACHI REVIEW http://www.hitachi.com/rev/

Since its first publication in 1952, Hitachi Review has been introducing the world to Hitachi technology from a diverse range of fields. Starting from Vol. 47, No. 2 (April 1998), the publication changed to a web-based format for the full magazine. The articles are written by specialists in each field and you can find articles of interest by using the search function or by browsing the Archive and Sector pages. Around July of each year, a special issue of Hitachi Review called Hitachi Technology is published which is also available in a print edition. Each edition of the magazine contains articles on many different Hitachi technologies.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (consolidated)

Net Sales		Millions of yen	Net Income Attributa	ble to Hitachi, Ltd.	Millions of yen
Year	2011	2012	Year	2011	2012
	9,315,807	9,665,883		238,869	347,179
Capital Investment		Millions of yen	Overseas Sales		Millions of yen
Year	2011	2012	Year	2011	2012
	556.873	649,234		4,046,548	4,131,421

Years ended March 31, 2011 and 2012

TRADEMARKS

name		
Twitter	Twitter is a product name, trademark or registered trademark of Twitter, Inc.	9
Hadoop	Hadoop is a trademark of the Apache Software Foundation.	11
ZigBee	ZigBee is a registered trademark of the ZigBee Alliance.	12
Intel Xeon	Intel and Xeon are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries.	15
Hyper-V	Hyper-V is either a registered trademark or trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.	15
VMware	VMware is a registered trademark or trademark of VMware, Inc. in the United States and/or other jurisdictions.	15
80 PLUS	80 PLUS is a product name, trademark or registered trademark of Ecos Consulting Inc.	15
Windows	Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and other countries.	17
Active Directory	Active Directory is either a registered trademark or trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.	17
VMware vCenter	VMware vCenter is a trademark of VMware, Inc. in the United States and/or other jurisdictions.	17
ECALGA	ECALGA is either a registered trademark or trademark of Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association, EC Center.	19
GeoPDF	GeoPDF is a registered trademark of TerraGo Technologies, Inc.	23
Android	Android is a trademark of Google Inc.	24
Linux	Linux is the registered trademark of Linus Torvalds in the United States and other countries.	24
PCI Express	PCI Express is a registered trademark and/or service mark of PCI-SIG.	27
FLET'S	FLET'S is a registered trademark of Nippon Telegraph and Telephone East Corporation and Nippon Telegraph and Telephone West Corporation.	46
PCI	PCI is a trademark of PCI-SIG.	48
Intel Core	Intel and Intel Core are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries.	48
Celeron	Celeron is a trademark of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries.	48
NISSAN LEAF	NISSAN LEAF is a trademark of NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	67
Java	Java is a registered trademarks of Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.	69
OpenGL	OpenGL is a registered trademark of Silicon Graphics, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries worldwide.	69

• Other company and product names in this booklet may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

ISSN 0018-277X
HITACHI TECHNOLOGY is published annually by Hitachi, Ltd. as a special issue of the web magazine HITACHI REVIEW.
Visit our site at http://www.hitachi.com/rev/
Address correspondence to: The Editor, HITACHI REVIEW, Advertising Dept., Corporate Brand & Communications Div., Hitachi, Ltd.
Shin-Otemachi Building, 2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0004 Japan
Editor-in-Chief: Keiichi Ando
©2012 Hitachi, Ltd.
Date of Issue: August, 2012
Printed in Japan by Hitachi Intermedix Co., Ltd.
XX-E338